GH GRAHAM HOLDINGS

Graham Holdings Company Announces Virtual Investor Day

ARLINGTON, VA—November 8, 2024—Graham Holdings Company (NYSE: GHC) announced today that it will hold a virtual Investor Day on Tuesday, December 10, 2024.

The live webcast will be held from 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) and will include audio and presentation slides. There will be a discussion of the Company's operations and financials, as well as a feature presentation from the Graham Holdings management team. Registration is required. Please visit the Company's website at https://www.ghco.com to access registration and event information, and to submit questions.

Interested parties unable to participate in the live webcast will be able to view and listen to an archived recording, which will be available at <u>www.ghco.com/speeches</u> shortly following the conclusion of the event.

About Graham Holdings:

Graham Holdings Company (NYSE: GHC) is a diversified holding company whose principal operations include educational services; television broadcasting; healthcare services; manufacturing; automotive; retail; media, e-commerce and digital services; restaurant venues; and custom framing. The Company owns eighteen operating businesses and their respective subsidiaries, including Kaplan, Graham Media Group, Graham Healthcare Group, Hoover Treated Wood Products, Joyce, Dekko, Forney, Graham-Ourisman Automotive, Slate, Foreign Policy, World of Good, Saatchi Art, Society6, City Cast, Code3, Decile, Clyde's Restaurant Group, and Framebridge.

###

Contact: Pinkie Mayfield (703) 345-6450 Pinkie.Mayfield@ghco.com

1300 North 17th Street, Suite 1700, Arlington, VA 22209 | 703 345 6300 | www.ghco.com